
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 150067 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 11/21/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Advisory Board Meeting (To be held at 1:30 p.m., Wednesday, December 12, 2018) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Roger Hahn, WUTC, roger.hahn@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Reynolds (CT of WA), CenturyTel of Washington, Inc., mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com 

Brian Thomas, WUTC, brian.thomas@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Rick Vitzthum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net 
Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Rhonda Weaver, Comcast Phone of Washington, LLC, Rhonda_weaver@cable.comcast.com 

Cynthia J Manheim, AT&T Services, Inc., cindy.manheim@att.com 

Phil Grate, CenturyLink, phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Phil Grate, Qwest Corporation (T156), phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Rick Vitzhum, Tenino Telephone Company, rick@scattercreek.net 
 

 

    

 


